MODE OF PAYMENT 

(a) EUR 106,000 (One Hundred and Six Thousand Euro) plus applicable VAT shall be paid by the 
Purchaser upon signing of the present Agreement. 

(b) EUR 14,000 (Fourteen Thousand Euro) plus applicable VAT shall be paid upon delivery of “The 
Apartment”. 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

1. STRUCTURE: Steel structure as per Engineering specificaƟons. Structural design according to 
the relevant European Standards and the earthquake code.

[...]

DELIVERY 

Provided that the ‘Purchaser ‘has fulfilled all its obligaƟons under this Agreement, the                               
‘Vendor’ will deliver full possession of ‘The Apartment’ to ‘Purchaser ‘, upon the payment of the whole 
amount of EUR 120,000 (One Hundred Twenty Thousand Euro) plus applicable vat and by the 31st of 
December 2025. 

PENALTY CLAUSE FOR LATE DELIVERY 

1. The ‘Vendor’ is enƟtled to 90 (Ninety) days grace in the above – stated Delivery Date, beyond 
which Ɵme, the ‘Vendor ‘shall be responsible to pay the ‘Purchaser’ the monthly amount of